FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICE&?-50811
#052-A-06/07-BOS
BETWEEN COUNTY OF EL DORADO &
215 CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #052-A-06/07-BOS made
and entered into the 22" day of May 2007 by and between the COUNTY OF EL DORADO,
a political subdivision of the State of California, (hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY")
acting by and through COUNTY Service Area No. 10, a lawfully established COUNTY
Service Area as defined by Government Code Section 25210 et seq., and 21%' Century
Environmental Management, Inc. of Nevada, a wholly-owned subsidiary of PSC duly
gualified to conduct business in the Siate of California, whose principal place of business is
535 Getty Ct, Ste H, Benicia, CA 94510 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor") hereby
amends the Agreement to read as follows:

1. ARTICLE Il
Compensation for Services: ‘
Shall be amended to increase the total amount of the Agreement by One Hundred
Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000) so the total payment to Contractor shall NOT
EXCEED Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000).

All other sections of the Agreement No. #052-A-06/07-BOS, dated the 22" day of May
2007 shall remain unchanged and in full force. ‘

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR CONCURRENCE:

Dated:

By:

Dave Johnston,
Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT CONCURRENCE:

Dated:

By:

Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS
Environmental Management Director

4:35:27 PM 1 05/07/09
09-0633.B.1




#100-50811

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have exeéuted this First Amendment to
Agreement No. #052-A-06/07-BOS the day and year first below written.

- - COUNTY OF EL DORADO - -

Dated:

By:

Chair
Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:
Clerk of the
Board of Supervisors

Dated:

By: |

- - CONTRACTOR - -

Dated:

Chris Dods President ‘
21% Century Environmental Management, Inc. of Nevada

ATTEST:

Dated: ;

By:

l/"‘ \

lts Secretary
215’*‘ Century Environmental Management, Inc. of Nevada

4:35:27 PM 2

05/07/09
09-0633.B.2






